The following are the details of Application fees: - 

PARTICULARS DETAILS 

Instrument Type/Mode of Payment NEFT 

Drawn on ICICI Bank, Ramdaspeth ,Nagpur 

In favour of Securities and Exchange Board of India SEBI Online EFT 

Amount in Rupees INR 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) + GST 
@18% = INR 1,77,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Seven 
housand only) 

Payment Details qiansaction Reference number IN52600900790788 _ dated 09-        

RIAAN VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED 
CIN: U74120MH2015PTC268433 

Registered Office Address:

[...]

within 21 working days from the date of the — working days from the date of acquisition. 
acquisition 

c. | Whether the report is accompanied with fees [Yes- the application fees of INR 1,50,000/- + 

as required under Regulation 10(7) GST @ 18% = Rs. 177,000/- (Rupees One Lac 

Seventy Seven Thousand) is paid vide UTR No. 

1IN52600900790788 by way of NEFT dated 
09.01.2026 from ICICI Bank, Nagpur in favour of| 

"Securities and Exchange Board of India SEBI 

Online EFT" Attached as "Annexure B" 

3 Compliance of Regulation 10(5 ) 

a.

[...]

With regard to the captioned subject, we have enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format under 

Regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Substantial Acquisition of Shares 

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI SAST Regulations") in respect of proposed acquisition of 

2599555 (Twenty Five Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five) Equity Shares of face value of 

Rs. 2/- each fully paid up of Shradha AI Technologies Limited Ltd (Target Company) from SGR Holdings 

Private Limited — Transferor (The Promoter Group of the Target Company) through an off-market inter-se 

transfer between two Promoter Groups.

[...]

Name of the stock exchange where 

shares of the TC are listed 

- Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 

(MSE) 

- BSE   
Details of the transaction including 

rationale, if any, for the transfer/ 

acquisition of shares. 

The Acquirer has acquired 25,99,555 (Twenty Five 

Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five) 

Equity Shares of the Target Company representing 

4.26 % of the Equity Share Capital of the Target 

Company from the seller viz. SGR Holdings Private 

Limited on mutually agreed understanding. 

Relevant regulation under which the 
acquirer is exempted from making